

HDFC BANK LTD VS. _____

Present :- Counsel for complainant.

Notice issued to **respondent/accused** through registered post not received back whereas counsel for the complainant placed on record postal receipts showing that summons through registered post were sent to accused on **12.09.2025**. Period of 30 days **not elapsed**. Now, case is fixed for **28.11.2025** for awaiting RC/AD as well as appearance of the **respondent/accused**.

Date of Order :19.09.2025.
Usha Kalra
Stenographer

Jasbeer Singh
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
UID No.PB0490/CHD