

_____ VS. _____

Present :- Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant has placed on record postal receipt showing that summons through registered post was sent to accused. Period of 30 days has already expired since long as per Section 27 of General Clause Act but none has appeared on behalf of accused. Now in order to avoid any delay and have speedy trial, accused be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of ₹10,000/- with one surety in the like amount for **19.05.2026**.

Date of Order : 11.03.2026
Usha Kalra
Stenographer

Jasbeer Singh
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
UID No.PB0490/CHD